506147029 07/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6193760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-HSIUNG HSIEH	06/11/2020
CHI-YU LAN	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERDAY TECHOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 95, SEC.2, LIGONG 1ST RD.,	
Internal Address:	LETZER INDUSTRIAL PARK,	
City:	YILAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	26841	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16925339			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108P001923US NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES A. LONG SIGNATURE: /JAMES A. LONG/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=108P001923US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=108P001923US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053170 FRAME: 0235** 506147029

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 108P001923US

***************************************	This	s Assigni	ment agreement is app SMOK		n invention en			
	The	PATEN	T RIGHTS referred to	in this agre	ement are:			
(Check o	ne)							
	***	a Paten	of Application for this in	vention, ex	ecuted by the /	ASSIGNOR	(S) concurrently with the	nis Assignment
		U.S. Pa	atent Application Senat	No.		, filed		
		U.S. Pa	atent No.		issued	·····		
Wheek O		PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned u	nder this ag	reement are:			
(Check O		Lis Date	ent rights only					
				or and a second				
of any fit			le Patent rights. In thi dication identified above		assignee shal	I have the r	ight to claim the benefi	t of the filing da
Lat delik Prim			sthat I/WE am/are the		entarial of a m	aimad inves	ation to the saveters.	
			dentified Application w				кон и ин аррасацол.	
			racknowledge that any				signment is nunishable	s under 18 USX
1001 by f			onment of not more tha				ang anam a parties on	2 Bridger FO GOV
	The	ASSIGN	VOR(S) referred to in th	is agreem	ant is (or are).			
	(F	ull name	e of sole or first assigno	or) SHIL	-HSIUNG HSI	ËH (F	AMILY NAME HSIEH	ş.
(Address)			EC 2, LIGONG 1ST RI					
	(F	ull name	of second joint assign		ĆHI-YU LAN		(FAMILY NAME: L	AN)
(Address)			EC 2, LIGONG 1ST RE					
	(F	ull name	of third joint assigner,					\
(Address)								
		***************************************			*****	***************************************	***************************************	
				***************************************	***************************************			
☐ Addition	onal	assignor	s are being named on	separately	numbered she	ets attacher	d herete.	
	The	Sole or f	first ASSIGNEE(S) refe	rred to in the	nis agreement	s (or are):		
(Name of	Assi	gnee)	EVERDAY TECHO	LOGY CO.	LTD.			
(Address	of As	signee)	NO. 95, SEC.2, LIG					
The sole of	or fire	t ASSIG	NEE is: (Check One)					
			☐an individual					
			☐a partnership					

The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

ED-108001-US - 108P001923US

Page 1 of 2

Address of Assigned	
Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
□an individual	
∐a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately nu	imbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR/S) in consideration of \$1.00	Dipaid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
onsideration receipt of which is acknowledged have a	and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
uccessors and assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	nd interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
ill continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, a	and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
he PATENT RIGHTS; and	
	based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to att U.S. Patent Applications assigned under	er this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
equest(s) the Director of Palents and Trademarks to issue	e all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest,	, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
accessors and assigns	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to commun	nicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts
tnown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and	I testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminati	ion, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment
capers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to	o said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do
	(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	
MANY handle size our Attorony sutherization to insert the	Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
Application when known.	
rppiesuon (tips: ms-ti)	
SHIH-HSIUNG HSÆH	(FAMILY NAME: HSIEH)
Re. a l	KO-11 " T N
War In	June 100
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
CHI-YU LAN	(FAMILY NAME: LAN)
CHI-YULAN	2020, 6,4
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
	(FAMILY NAME:)
	france outlow.

(Signature of third assigns)	(Date)
ED-108001-US - 108P001923US	

PATENT REEL: 053170 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 07/10/2020